015 BH Brake.indd, a
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
BH Series Brake Motor HY13-1590-011/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
231WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including lead which is known to the State of

California to cause cancer, and DEHP which is known to the State of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
BH XX 0 XXXXXXXX
Series Shaft
Welle
Arbre
Eje
Rotation
Drehrichtung
Direction de rotation
Rotacion
Displacement
Schluckvolumen
Cylindrée
Desplazamiento
Options
Opciones
Code Front Port Rotation
    0 Standard
1 Reverse
Timed
Manifold
 Code Mounting/Ports
Front Mtg/Front Bolting 1/2-13 UNC Thd
AS
Rear Mtg/Thru Bolting, 7/8-14 SAE
CS
Front Mtg/Thru Bolting,
7/8 - 14 O Ring Port
DS
For performance data curves, see TH section.
 Code
  0140 141    /    8.6
  0170 169   /   10.3
  0195 195   /   11.9
  0240 238   /   14.5
  0280 280   /   17.1
  0310 310   /   18.9
  0335 337   /   20.6
  0405 405   /   24.7
  0360       360   /   22.2
  0475 477   /   29.1
  0530 528   /   32.3
  0625 623   /   38.0
  0785 786   /   48.0
  0960 959   /   58.5
cm3/tr
cm3/giro
cm3/U     in 3/rev 7/8-14 SAE
 Code   Shaft
1 1/2" J501 Taper
     31
Mounting/Ports
Gehäuse/Anschluß
Carter/Plan de raccordement
Montaje/Lumbreras
XX
C
us
to
m
 O
rd
er
1 1/2" Keyed
32
C

rd
er
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
Shaded areas indicate custom order components. Standard pricing and delivery terms may not apply to these
components. Please refer to the price list for details, or consult your Parker Pump Motor division Sales Resource.
Code Options
AAAA “Standard”, Black Paint (045134)
AAAB “Standard”, No Paint
AAXY “Standard”, Black Paint (045134), 9.000 in-lbs holding torque
FUNCTION COLOR PIN / TERM
SUPPLY (V+) RED A
GROUND BLACK B
OUTPUT WHITE C
C
B
A
Speed Sensor (DT04-3P Connector Shown)
SPEED SENSOR NOTES:
1. SENSOR CHARACTERISTICS:
OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE: 5 TO 27 VDC
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -40° TO 110° C OPERATING FREQUENCY RANGE: 0 TO 15
kHz
MAXIMUM SUPPLY CURRENT: 13.5 mA
OUTPUT: OPEN COLLECTOR (NO INTERNAL PULL-UP RESISTOR,
470 OHM SERIES REVERSE POLARITY PROTECTION)
SENSOR PROVIDES REVERSE POLARITY PROTECTION
2. SENSOR AND TARGET OUTPUT: 30 PULSE PER REVOLUTION
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
BH Series Brake Motor
015 BH Brake.indd, a
HY13-1590-011/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation